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Participant Registrations
Last 6 Months

May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct
2025

132 19
286 136250 150

530

1,371
1,2161,066 1,352

780

Monthly Registrations Total Participants (Cumulative)

Project Activity Tracker

Theme Abbv Times Activity
Held

Total Unique
Participants

TPC 282 902
Youth Empowerment: Juniors (9-12) 49 425

Junior (9-12 year old) Activity 49 425
Youth Empowerment: Intermediate (12-15) 25 69

Intermediate (12-15 year old) Activity 25 69
Youth Empowerment: Seniors (16-18) 49 59

Seniors (16-18 year old) Activity (Non-Residential) 49 59
Sport for Peace 95 148

Pillar 1: Qualification/Coach Education 25 39
Pillar 2: Participation 70 116

Employability (Language Up) 59 184
Strand 1: Community Provision of Flexible Language Courses 41 183
Strand 2: Community Programme of Activities (including co-design process) 18 91

Arts Across the Genres 5 17
CCD 37 278

Community Connections 3 4
Belfast LGBTQIA+ Community Engagement Programme 6 3
From Multiculturalism to Interculturalism: Festival and Flagship Events 2 4
From Multiculturalism to Interculturalism: Culture and Built Heritage 26 267

Total 319 1180

Total Participants by Project
Theme and Project Total

Participants
Non-

Participating

TPC 1,095 193
Youth Empowerment: Juniors (9-12) 540 115
Youth Empowerment: Intermediate (12-15) 71 2
Youth Empowerment: Seniors (16-18) 64 5
Sport for Peace 154 6
Employability (Language Up) 211 27
Arts Across the Genres 55 38

CCD 276 6
Community Connections 5 1
Belfast LGBTQIA+ Community Engagement Programme 3  
From Multiculturalism to Interculturalism: Festival and Flagship 5 1

Total 1,371 199

Projects Added Data

10
Number of projects with activities added: 10

Participants Registered

1,371
Participants registered this month: 19 🔽 86% (-117) vs. last month

Participants last month: 136

Participants Attending Activity More Than Once

1K

Accessibility (In
Development)Equality MonitoringAll Participants Achieved

Participants Attitudinal SurveyGeography
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Total Achieved Participants by Project

Youth Empowerment: Juniors (9-12)

Youth Empowerment: Intermediate (…

Youth Empowerment: Seniors (16-18)

Sport for Peace

Employability (Language Up)

From Multiculturalism to Intercultura…

411

68

102

223

1,089

282

155

1,498

789

402

Total Achieved Total Remaining

Achieved Participants
Last 6 Months

Jun Jul Aug Sep
2025

159 169

306202

Theme and Project Total
Achieved

Total
Remaining

Project
Target

%

TPC 613 3,813 4,426 14%
Youth Empowerment: Juniors (9-12) 411 1,089 1,500 27%
Youth Empowerment: Intermediate (12-15) 68 282 350 19%
Youth Empowerment: Seniors (16-18) 5 155 160 3%
Sport for Peace 102 1,498 1,600 6%

Total 836 4,215 5,051 17%

Project Progress to Community Split Targets

Theme and Project % Catholic % Protestant % None % Other

TPC ⬆️45% 🎯 43% ⬆️28% 🎯 22% ⬇️16% 🎯 28% ⬆️11% 🎯 7%
Youth Empowerment: Juniors (9-12) ⬇️44% 🎯 47% ⬆️25% 🎯 24% ⬇️22% 🎯 26% ⬆️8% 🎯 3%
Youth Empowerment: Intermediate (12-15) ⬆️57% 🎯 47% ⬆️37% 🎯 24% ⬇️1% 🎯 26% ⬆️4% 🎯 3%
Youth Empowerment: Seniors (16-18) ⬇️0% 🎯 47% ⬆️60% 🎯 24% ⬇️20% 🎯 26% ⬆️20% 🎯 3%
Sport for Peace ⬆️51% 🎯 49% ⬆️37% 🎯 26% ⬇️7% 🎯 22% ⬆️5% 🎯 3%
Employability (Language Up) ⬇️4% 🎯 23% ⬇️0% 🎯 14% ⬇️0% 🎯 42% ⬆️96% 🎯 21%

CCD ⬆️47% 🎯 43% ⬇️26% 🎯 30% ⬇️16% 🎯 24% ⬆️11% 🎯 3%
From Multiculturalism to Interculturalism:
C lt d B ilt H it

⬆️47% 🎯 43% ⬇️26% 🎯 30% ⬇️16% 🎯 24% ⬆️11% 🎯 3%

Total ⬆️45% 🎯 43% ⬆️27% 🎯 24% ⬇️16% 🎯 28% ⬆️11% 🎯 6%

Total Achieved Participants

836
Progress to Target 836/17,434 5%

Achieved Participants (This Month) -- 🔽 100% (-169) vs. last month

Achieved Participants (Last Month) 169

% Woman or Girl Participants

48%
🎯 Woman or Girl Participant Programme Target: 40% (+8% over target)

% Ethnic Minority

18%

Accessibility (In
Development)Equality MonitoringAll Participants Achieved

Participants Attitudinal SurveyGeography
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City Region & DEA Top Religious
Belief

Count

North Belfast Catholic 98
Castle Catholic 54
Oldpark Catholic 44

South Belfast Catholic 49
Balmoral Catholic 15
Botanic Catholic 34

East Belfast Protestant 74
Lisnasharragh Protestant 39
Ormiston Catholic 15
Titanic Protestant 22

West Belfast Catholic 135
Black Mountain Catholic 69
Collin Catholic 45
Court Protestant 49

Outside Council District Catholic 35
Total Catholic 379

Most Represented Religious Beliefs by DEA
Achieved Participants

Catholic Protestant

All Participants Heatmap
by DEA

City Region & DEA Total
Participants

% Total

North Belfast 277 20%
Castle 161 12%
Oldpark 116 8%

South Belfast 318 23%
Balmoral 68 5%
Botanic 250 18%

East Belfast 359 26%
Lisnasharragh 150 11%
Ormiston 66 5%
Titanic 143 10%

West Belfast 319 23%
Black Mountain 119 9%
Collin 79 6%
Court 121 9%

Outside Council District 98 7%
Total 1,371 100%

Achieved Participants Heatmap
by DEA

City Region & DEA Total
Participants

% Total

North Belfast 170 20%
Castle 106 13%
Oldpark 64 8%

South Belfast 139 17%
Balmoral 43 5%
Botanic 96 11%

East Belfast 208 25%
Lisnasharragh 104 12%
Ormiston 38 5%
Titanic 66 8%

West Belfast 213 25%
Black Mountain 78 9%
Collin 60 7%
Court 75 9%

Outside Council District 106 13%
Total 836 100%

Accessibility (In
Development)Equality MonitoringAll Participants Achieved

Participants Attitudinal SurveyGeography
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Total Respondents

608

Number of projects with surveys added: 5
% Female Respondents

38%
Respondents to Achieved

73%
% Ethnic Minority

11%

Accessibility (In
Development)Equality MonitoringAll Participants Achieved

Participants Attitudinal SurveyGeography

Respondents over Time

June July August September October
2025

Avg. # of Respondents: 121
136

4

190 142

135

Total Respondents by ethnic group/ethnicity

W…

White (U
…

Prefer N
ot to

 A…
(Blank)

Mixed

Black (A
fric

a)
Black Arab

Asia
n

White (Europe)

Asia
n (In

dian)

Mixed or m
ultip

le ethnic…

Any other w
hite backgro…

Asia
n (B

angladeshi)

Black (Europe)

Not Liste
d

367

115

28 22 16 14 13 11 11 3 2 2 1 1 1 1

Total Respondents by Political Opinion
Participants over 18

Under 18

Prefer not to answer.

A minority ethnic community

The broader Unionist commun…

The broader Nationalist comm…

A mixed identity or shared co…

47%

26%

9%

7%

7%

4%

Total Respondents by Sexual Orientation
Participants over 18

Under 18

Heterosexual or straight

Prefer not to answer

Bisexual

47%

40%

13%

1%

Belfast Region Heatmap
Equality Monitoring Respondents

Total Respondents by Gender
Participants over 18

(52%)(44%)

(4%)

257218

20

Man or Boy

Woman or Girl

Prefer Not to Answer
City Region Total

 

South Belfast 188
North Belfast 176
East Belfast 152
West Belfast 88
Total 604
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Accessibility (In
Development)Equality MonitoringAll Participants Achieved

Participants Attitudinal SurveyGeography

Question Response Gauge
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree Yes No Prefer not to answer

Helped you to make new connections with those
from different identities

Helped you to connect with new places or
communities

Increased your understanding of cultures, identities,
or opinions different to your own

Increased your respect for cultures, identities, or
opinions different to your own

Decreased your fear or anxiety about meeting
others from a culture, identity, or opinion different

to your own

Made you more positive about taking part in peace,
cross-community, or cross-border work

Helped you feel more comfortable and confident in
addressing issues within your local community or

increased your understanding of issues impacting…

Helped you gain a new skill or ability Will you talk to others about what you learned?

34%

31%

21%
8%

30%

29%

23%

10%

31%

35%

20%

32%

33%

21%

28%

26%

25%

8%
12%

36%

29%

19%

26%

28%

25%

9%
11%

48%

23%

12%
8%
9%

70%

18%
12%

Positive Responses per Question
Positive Responses = Agree, Strongly Agree or Yes

Helped you to make new connections with …

Helped you to connect with new places or c…

Increased your understanding of cultures, i…

Increased your respect for cultures, identiti…

Decreased your fear or anxiety about meeti…

Made you more positive about taking part i…

Helped you feel more comfortable and con…

Helped you gain a new skill or ability

Will you talk to others about what you lear…

66%

59%

66%

64%

54%

65%

55%

71%

70%

Belfast Region Heatmap
by Positive Response Rate

City Region % Positive
Responses

North Belfast 65%
South Belfast 61%
East Belfast 62%
West Belfast 66%
Total 63%
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Total Participants (All)

177
Total Achieved Participants

118
% Woman or Girl Participants

31%
% Ethnic Minority

12%

Accessibility (In
Development)Equality MonitoringAll Participants Achieved

Participants Attitudinal SurveyGeography

Participant Registrations
Last 6 Months

May Jun Jul Aug Sep
2025

23 163721 17
86

177144107 161

Monthly Registrations Total Participants (Cumulative)

Project Activity Tracker

Theme Abbv Times Activity
Held

Total Unique
Participants

TPC 186 109
Youth Empowerment: Juniors (9-12) 48 67

Junior (9-12 year old) Activity 48 67
Youth Empowerment: Intermediate (12-15) 25 6

Intermediate (12-15 year old) Activity 25 6
Youth Empowerment: Seniors (16-18) 35 7

Seniors (16-18 year old) Activity (Non-Residential) 35 7
Sport for Peace 57 13

Pillar 1: Qualification/Coach Education 25 8
Pillar 2: Participation 32 7

Employability (Language Up) 17 12
Strand 1: Community Provision of Flexible Language Courses 15 12
Strand 2: Community Programme of Activities (including co-design process) 2 7

Arts Across the Genres 4 4
CCD 20 41

Belfast LGBTQIA+ Community Engagement Programme 1 1
From Multiculturalism to Interculturalism: Culture and Built Heritage 19 40

Showcasing our shared historical built heritage : Tours of shared built heritage 11 28
Showcasing our shared historical built heritage: Arts and Culture Events 8 12

Total 206 150

Total Participants by Project
Theme and Project Total

Participants
Non-

Participating

TPC 134 25
Youth Empowerment: Juniors (9-12) 82 15
Youth Empowerment: Intermediate (12-15) 7 1
Youth Empowerment: Seniors (16-18) 7  
Sport for Peace 13  
Employability (Language Up) 15 3
Arts Across the Genres 10 6

CCD 43 2
Community Connections 1 1
Belfast LGBTQIA+ Community Engagement Programme 1  
From Multiculturalism to Interculturalism: Culture and Built Heritage 41 1

Total 177 27


